Form PTO-1594

06-06-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NYLTECH FRANCE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EHODIA ENGINEERING PURSTICS Solinternal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State FIZANCE ☐ Other	Street Address: AVENUE RAMBOZ City: SAINT-FONS State: FRANCE Zip: 6919 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State FRANCE
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: OCTOPET 1,1999	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,013,036 , 2,064,354 ttached □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
1 Name / House A KAIAI	registrations involved:
Name: /HOMAS A. KAIN Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 205.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 205,00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: OLUCCI & UMANS SUITE 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: COLUCCI & UMANS SUITE 1600 Street Address: 101 EAST 5 2 m/ Sheet City: N / State: N / Zip: 10022- DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: COLUCCI & UMANS SUITE 1600 Street Address: 101 EAST 5 2 ml Street City: N / State: N / Zip: 10022	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

40.00 mp documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 25.00 0P Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 120.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:484

TRADEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0416

Nº930

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark

Registration N°

NYLTECH

N° 2013036

COLUCCI & UMANS, whose postal address 101 East 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022 is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Registrant hereby cancels any previous designations of domestic representative in connection with this registration. All correspondence regarding this registration should be addressed to Thomas A. Kain, esq.

Dated : May 30, 2002

France

By:

Daniel DELOS

Industrial Property Director

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark

Registration N°

NYLTECH + DEVICE

France

N° 2064354

COLUCCI & UMANS, whose postal address 101 East 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022 is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Registrant hereby cancels any previous designations of domestic representative in connection with this registration. All correspondence regarding this registration should be addressed to Thomas A. Kain, esq.

Dated : May 30, 2002

By:

Daniel DELOS

Industrial roperty Director

RECORDED: 06/05/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0418